THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 17, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF SITE CHANGE ORDERS 1 & 2 FOR THE CHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 1 and 2 are debits of $ 26,284.71 and $ 2,380.50 and are for costs associated with unsuitable soil in the field of play and repairs to a light pole.  
FACTS:
CO 1
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:
‘Ceniral Hardi High Scbool TofTastll - Contact For Geaeral Consruction Change Order Number: 001

Site Work

Bizabetiown, KY Date April 21,2024 Date: 4262024

OWNER: (Name and adres) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hardin County Boardof Education TRA Archiets, Inc. The Motz Group.

65 WA, Jenkins RA. 301 East Vi St 1 Motz Wy,

Elizabehiown, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40507 Cincinnat O 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a deailed descriptionof he change and f pplicale attach o reference specfic xhibs. Al inclde agreed upon adjustments
attibuable to executed Consiacton Change Direcies)

During the excavation fo the CHILS tuf Feld, several acss of ussuitabl sofls e encounerdand necded fo b remedinted
in order 10 pass & proof o est. Six: (5 areas were idntifed by the Special Insecton Engineer and the totled 26975 CY
in toral. There was & unitprice of $117 68.CY that was n plce, hstolled S31,747.71 Howerer tis usitpric incloded
geo i that was not needed and i s credit of $1.80 SF @ 3,642 S = (55,463.00)

“This reusls in an add of $26,264.71 tothe projetcontract.

“The riginal ContactSum was
The et hange by previously authorized Change Orders

“The Contract Sum prior o this Changs Orderws.

‘The ContactSum will be inressed by this Change Order i e amount of
The new Conract Sum inchuding this Change Order will be:

“The Contract Time will e incessed by Zeo (0) days.

“The new date of Substatial Completion willbe. Phase 18 (i)

July 12,2024

ik




CO 2
[image: image2.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name ad address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School TurfInstall - ConiractFor: General Constraction Change Order Number: 002

Site Work

Elizsbethiows, KY. Date: April 21,2024 Date: 92772024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHIECT: (Name and addves) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Archiecs lnc. The Motz Growp.

5 W.A. Jenkis R 301 East Vine St 1 Motz Way,

Blizabethiow, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40507 Cincinsat O 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nsert a deailed descrition ofhe hange ad. i appicable atach or reference specifc exhiis. Alsoincude agreed upon adjusments
atributabl o executed Consirution Change irecivs)

Per the request o the owner, a new electrica service was extended o an exisitng light poleat the soccer practice field.
Trenching, conduit & wire were instaled to fix the light.

“The rignal Contact Sum was s s
The net chang by previously suthorized Chasge Orders s 2620471
The Contact Sum prio t0this Change Order was s —_smenn
“The ContractSum will e incressed by this Change Order i the amount o s 238050
“The new Contrct Sum incding this Change Onder will e —rr)

‘The Contrat T will beincressed by Zeo (0) days.
“The new dat of Substatial Completion willbe Phase 1B (St):
July 12,2024




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 1 & 2 for the CHHS turf Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 116-118 for the CHHS turf Construction project.
